
From: FISCHER Claude <claude.fischer@meteo.fr>
To: alacode@meteo.fr, alabobo2@meteo.fr
Cc: Alica Bajic <bajic@cirus.dhz.hr>, Chedly Ben Mhamed
<ben_mhamed@meteo.tn>, Bogdan Bochenek
<bogdan.bochenek@imgw.pl>, Andrey Bogatchev
<Andrey.Bogatchev@meteo.bg>, Radmila Brozkova
<radmila.brozkova@chmi.cz>, Yelis Cengiz <ycengiz@mgm.gov.tr>, Alex
Deckmyn <alex.deckmyn@meteo.be>, Alper Guser
<aguser@mgm.gov.tr>, Hassan Haddouch <haddouchh@yahoo.com>,
Hassan Haddouch <haddouch@marocmeteo.ma>, Marek Jerczynski
<marek.jerczynski@imgw.pl>, Wafa Khalfaoui
<wafakhalfaoui@gmail.com>, Ersin Kucukkaraça
<ekucukkaraca@mgm.gov.tr>, Mohamed Mokhtari
<m_morad06@yahoo.fr>, Maria José Monteiro
<maria.monteiro@ipma.pt>, "Mirela Pietrisi (Niculae)"
<mirela.niculae@gmail.com>, Neva Pristov <neva.pristov@rzs-hm.si>,
Valery Spiridonov <valery.spiridonov@meteo.bg>, Antonio Stanesic
<antonio.stanesic@cirus.dhz.hr>, Gabriella Szepszo
<szepszo.g@met.hu>, Balazs Szintai <szintai.b@met.hu>, Mihaly Szücs
<szucs.m@met.hu>, Simona Tascu <simona.tascu@meteoromania.ro>,
Boryana Tsenova <boryana.tsenova@meteo.bg>, Jozef Vivoda
<jozef.vivoda@shmu.sk>, Christoph Wittmann
<christoph.wittmann@zamg.ac.at>
Subject: [alabobo2] Re: Change of the MF GIT-GCO server: Tuesday 16
June
Date: Tue, 16 Jun 2020 17:15:49 +0200 (CEST)

Dear colleagues,

the new "mirage7" server is now in place. Before resuming work with the NWP repository, please
make sure that you adapted your user environment
following the two steps described in item 2 below.

Best regards,
Claude
tass
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FISCHER CLAUDE
DR/CNRM/GMAP/COOPE
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De: "claude fischer" <claude.fischer@meteo.fr>
À: alacode@meteo.fr, alabobo2@meteo.fr
Cc: "Alica Bajic" <bajic@cirus.dhz.hr>, "Chedly Ben Mhamed" <ben_mhamed@meteo.tn>,
"Bogdan Bochenek" <bogdan.bochenek@imgw.pl>, "Andrey Bogatchev"
<Andrey.Bogatchev@meteo.bg>, "Radmila Brozkova" <radmila.brozkova@chmi.cz>, "Yelis
Cengiz" <ycengiz@mgm.gov.tr>, "Alex Deckmyn" <alex.deckmyn@meteo.be>, "Alper Guser"
<aguser@mgm.gov.tr>, "Hassan Haddouch" <haddouchh@yahoo.com>, "Hassan Haddouch"



<haddouch@marocmeteo.ma>, "Marek Jerczynski" <marek.jerczynski@imgw.pl>, "Wafa
Khalfaoui" <wafakhalfaoui@gmail.com>, "Ersin Kucukkaraça" <ekucukkaraca@mgm.gov.tr>,
"Mohamed Mokhtari" <m_morad06@yahoo.fr>, "Maria José Monteiro"
<maria.monteiro@ipma.pt>, "Mirela Pietrisi (Niculae)" <mirela.niculae@gmail.com>, "Neva
Pristov" <neva.pristov@rzs-hm.si>, "Valery Spiridonov" <valery.spiridonov@meteo.bg>, "Antonio
Stanesic" <antonio.stanesic@cirus.dhz.hr>, "Gabriella Szepszo" <szepszo.g@met.hu>, "Balazs
Szintai" <szintai.b@met.hu>, "Mihaly Szücs" <szucs.m@met.hu>, "Simona Tascu"
<simona.tascu@meteoromania.ro>, "Boryana Tsenova" <boryana.tsenova@meteo.bg>, "Jozef
Vivoda" <jozef.vivoda@shmu.sk>, "Christoph Wittmann" <christoph.wittmann@zamg.ac.at>,
"claude fischer" <claude.fischer@meteo.fr>
Envoyé: Vendredi 12 Juin 2020 15:24:41
Objet: Change of the MF GIT-GCO server: Tuesday 16 June

Bonjour all,

next Tuesday 16 June, the MF main GIT server hosting the NWP code repository (aka T-cycles) will
be upgraded.
The present machine "mirage" will be replaced by a new server "mirage7".
On 16 June, processing this change will affect the GCO website, the GIT cycles history functions
and the GIT repo source code management system as such.

Primarily, there are two messages for you:

1. please do not consider accessing or using the MF GIT repository on Tuesday 16/06.
We will inform you once the whole process is completed and the MF GIT repo becomes accessible
again.

2. users will have to do the following two changes in their local environment:

- in your "arpifs" repository, type: git config --replace-all remote.origin.url
git://mirage7/arpifs
(NB: if the "git" is not in your $PATH on "merou", then use: /home/marp001/git-install/default
/libexec/git-core/git);

- in your ".bash_profile", if you are exporting the variable GIT_ROOTPACK, then you'll have to (on
your choice):
  1) either update it to: git://mirage7 ;
  2) or simply remove it, as it is defined in the GIT-GCO toolbox

These two actions can be done at any time, but not before Tuesday morning !

Please forward this information to other colleagues in your teams, who might be using the MF GIT
access.
Best regards,
Claude Fischer
tass
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